TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT R/F 6167/0355

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		07/19/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCPP, LLC	
Street Address:	1 MacArthur Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92707	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5311998	TC IPA
Registration Number:	4996119	TC IPA INTEGRATED PAYMENT APPLICATION
Registration Number:	4586821	TC VAULT
Registration Number:	4586820	TC PAYMENT PORTAL
Registration Number:	4582588	TC LINK
Registration Number:	4323130	TRUSTCOMMERCE
Registration Number:	4217588	PAYWITHIT
Registration Number:	3312190	TC CITADEL
Registration Number:	3409148	TC CREDIGUARD
Registration Number:	3364764	TC SMART PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3368156	TC PROCESS SMART
Registration Number:	3717255	TC TRUSTEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312.862.3151 Phone:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0907 900708380

Email: barbara.siepka@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara M Siepka
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara M Siepka

SIGNATURE: /Barbara M Siepka/

DATE SIGNED: 07/21/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release re payoff_(Reel_6167_Frame_0355)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff_(Reel_6167_Frame_0355)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff_(Reel_6167_Frame_0355)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0908

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 19th day of July, 2022, by GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.,

in its capacity as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of TCPP, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted

by Company in favor of Collateral Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 25, 2017, executed by

Company in favor of Collateral Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on October 2, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6167/0355.

[Signature Page Follows]

13642744v1 7/14/2022 9:10 AM 6262.037

TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0909 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

Name: Jasain Betzen

Title: Vi President

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark	
86788968	5311998	TC IPA	
86639174	4996119	TC IPA INTEGRATED PAYMENT APPLICATION	
85834442	4586821	TC VAULT	
85834380	4586820	TC PAYMENT PORTAL	
85834333	4582588	TC LINK	
85575665	4323130	TRUSTCOMMERCE	
85553645	4217588	PAYWITHIT	
78884083	3312190	TC CITADEL	
78884075	3409148	TC CREDIGUARD	
77157739	3364764	TC SMART PRODUCTS	
77157788	3368156	TC PROCESS SMART	
77157806	3717255	TC TRUSTEE	

RECORDED: 07/21/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0911